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(TO BE PUBLISHED IN PART —IV OF THE DELHI GAZETTE EXTRA ORDINARY)
GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI
DIRECTORATE OF HIGHER EDUCATION
B-WING 2"" FLOOR, 5 SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI-110054

F. No. DHE 1B(14)/SFRC (4"1/2017-18/2781 -5 Dated o2-8- 2019

NOTIFICATION

F. No. DHE 18{14)/SFRC (4"/2017-18- Where as in exercise of DOWETS
conferred by sub-section (1) of section 8 of the Delhi Professional Colleges or
Institutions (Prehibition of Capitation Fee, Regulation of Admission. Fixation of Non-
Exploitative Fee and Other Measures to Ensure Equity and Excellence) Act 2007
(Delni Act 8 of 2007), the Government of National Capital Territory of Delh
constituted  State Fee Regulatory Committee wide notification number F DHE
18(6)/SFRC/2016-17/206-217 dated the 17" January, 2017 for the purpose of
determining fee for pursuing courses in privately managed institutions offering
different courses in the National Capital Territory of Delhi and to perform the smooth
functions assigned in the said Act The said committee has submitted its report.
which has been considered by the Government under sub section (3} of section & of
the said Act and Government is satisfied with the fee recommended by the
committee.

Further, the Government of the National Capital Terntory of Delhi has decided
that the fee proposed for the academic year 2017-20 recommended by the State Fee
Regulatory Committee, be notifled for the academic year 2019-20 2020-21 and
2021-22

Now, in exercise of the powers conferred by sub-sections {3) and (13 of
section 8 of the said Act. the Government of the Natonal Capnal Terntory ol Oelh
hereby notifies that the fees recommended by the State Fee Regulatory Committee,
shall be implemented forthwith for pursuing courses in unaded Institutions affliated
to Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University for the academic years 2019-20,
2020-21 and 2021-22.

By order and in the name of the Lt Governar
of the National Capital Terrtory of Delhi,

(5.5. Gill)
DIRECTOR (HE)



F. No.DHE 18{14)/SFRC {4‘“}:2!::1?-13/3-?34— 1 Dated ©2-%-2019

1. Principal Secretary to Lt Governor. Raj Niwas Delhi-110054.

2. Addl Secretary to Hon'ble C.M . GNCT of Delhi, Delh: Sectt | P. Estate, New
Delhi-110002.

3. Secretary to Hon'ble Dy. Chief Minister/Minister of Higher and Technical
Education, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi, Sectt. | P Estate New Delhi 110002

4. OSD to Chief Secretary, Govt of NCT of Delhi, |.P. Estate, New Delhi 110002

9. Principal Secretary (Law), Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi, Sectt 1 P. Estate, New
Delhi 110002

6. Secretary of (H & FW), Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi, Sectt. | P. Estate. New
Delhi 110002,

7. Secretary, Higher Education, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Qld Secretariat Delhi-
110054

8. Secretary, Directorate of Training and Technical Education. Govt. of NCT of
Delhi, Muni Maya Ram Marg, Pitam Pura, Delh

9 Vice-Chancellor, GGSIP University, Sector 16C, Dwarka, New Delhi.

10.5h. Ramesh Narayanaswami. IAS (Retd) A-35 Aditi Apartment, |P

Extension, Patparganj, Delhi

11.Chairman, All India Council of Technical Education, Nelson Mandela Marg

Wasant Kunj, New Delhi-110067.

(S S Gill)
DIRECTOR (HE)
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Guru Ram Dass Coliege of
Higher Education
West Jyoti Nagar, Delhi

B Ed 2007-08

- 54700

Guru Teg Bahadur Institute
of Technology, -8 Area
Hajourn Garden,

& Management Hamid Pur,
Celni

HMR Institute of Techn::rlag;.r_ '

B. Tech

B Tech (LE)

MEA 2007-08

S Tech (LE)

88500

88500

B1500
85200

#1500

111700

111700

G7E00

57800

ldeal Institute of
Manzgement & Technology
16-K  Harkarcooma  Wivek
Winar Delhi

BBA 2005-08

SRA CAM)

2003-04

BALLE

55507

BHL00

S50

Institute of Information
Technolegy & Management
O-249. Inatitutional Area
Janak Pun, Meow Dol

BEA

BCA
MEBA
RACA,

| MCA (LE)

73300

V2000
120000
120000

S7800
108900

areaoc

70000
F0000

2900

BB000

86400
144000
144000
144000




institute  of  Innovation
Technology & Management
27 & 28 Instituticnal Area
Janak Pun, Mew Delhs

BBA
BCA

B.Com {Hons)

ISIC Institute Cof
Rehabiltation Scienoes
Sector 3 Wasant Kunj, Mew
Delhi

MPT 2006-07
MPO

NOT 2007-08

CBPT  2017-18

[ Mew course)

BOT 2017-18
{new Course)

Jagan insttute of
Manzgemeant Studies

3 Institutional Area. Sector &
Rokrm Delh

Jagannath  International
Managemenl School OCF
Pocket @ Sector B Vasant |
Kur Delhi |

MCA 2001-02
MCA (LE)
SBEA

BCA Z2010-11

125000
114000
125000
TrE00

Frain

103200
103200
86700

BEE00

150000
136800
150000
93100

93100

BBA 19585 2000
BCA 2000-01

BJME 200304

73300

2000

3300

Jagannath International
Maragemen! School MOR
Pocket 105, Kalkaj,  New

BEM 2003-10

B Com (Hons)

73300

EHEO]

144000
144000
88000

BE400

BAO000
55400

B5000

88000

&3800




Kalka Institute of Resezrch
and Advanced Studies
Alaknanda, New Delh

B.Ed 2003-04

BCA 2000-01

BFT00

68400

Kamal Institute of Higher
Education & Advance
Technology Mohan Garden,
Delhi

BCA 2011-12
EEA

B.Ed

54300
55900

54700

Kasturi  Ram  College  of
Higher  Fducation,  Village
Kurern Marela Delh

BJWMC 2005-06

BEA (B&I)
(2005-06)
BEA 2009-10
B.Cam (H)
(new course)

§7000
70000
70000

53800

lal Banadur Shasthi Institute

of Maragement. Plot No.
117, Sector 11, Dwerka,
Mew [Dalhi

MCA

MCA (LE)

Leslawall Munshi College of
Fducatior Kasturha Gandhi
Marg, New Deih

111700

111700

BEd

- BTTOD

Lincayas Lalita Dew Institute
of  Managemsnt &S5cence
Village Mandi. Delty

B id 200405
BBA 2005 06

BJMC 2005-08

| Laxmi Bai Batra College of
Mursing,  Flor Mo 45-47
Tuglakanad Inshitutional
Aroa Delh

B 3 iNursing)




Madhubala  Institute  of | BJMC 2000-01 | 61100
Communication  &Electronic
Madia,- 120-B, Madangir
Vilage, betind Local
Shopping Complex, Delh 62

MBS School of Planning & 100000 - 115000
- Architecture, Sector 9
Dwarka, New Delhi

Mahzraja Agrasen Insttule of | BBA 2003-04
Management Studies Sector

22, Rohini, Delh B Com. (Hans)

Ba-LLB  (New
COuUrse)

B.A
C{Foonamics) (B
[ Mew coursel

| Manarsja Agrasen Institute of | B lech 97700
- Technology Sectar 22, |

Romine Delhi R Tecn. {LE! 57700

MBA 2003-04 120000




Maharaja Surapmal Instifuie
-4, Janak Puri, New Delhi
110068

Maharaa Surgmal Instiua 1

of Technology  Janak Pur
Deir

Management Education &
Fesearch  Instiue 53-54
Imstiiutional Area. Janak Pur
Mew Delni

B Ed 1899
2000

BEA 2000-01
BBA (B&l)
BCA 1988-2000

B Com. (H) New
course

B Tech 199%-
2000

B Tech. (LE;

MCA 1995-2000

| MCA (LE) 2016
AT fnew course)

MR A

Natonal | Heart  Instilute
Cellege of Nursing East of
Kazilasn, New Delhi

"New Delh  Instiute  of
Management G061
institutional Area
Tuglakabad. Neihi

(Now Course)

|
|
' BBA 2009-10

M Sz {Nursin;g_ ] _

117200

117200

120000

120000

- 7s000
e fiked as per

the {Interim
Feport)

73300

144000
144000

44000




Morthern  India  Engineering
College FC-26. Shastn Park,
Drelhi

B Tech 2003-04
MBA 2004-05

BEA (new
course)

B Tech (ME)

B.Tech {LE]

Pardeep ~ Memorial
Comprehensive Colege of
Cducatian Fartap “inhar
Kirari  Extension. Nangloi
Delhi

Computer College Plot No 1
A 2 Insttutonal Area, Jasola
| New Delhi

Perryar  Management &

B Ed 200102

T MBA

" Rajiv Gandhi Cancer Irstitute B Sc Medica!

& Research Centre Sector 5
Rorim Deltn 1100858

Technology &
' Radiotherapy

TRC Institue of Technology
Copal Nagsr Najpafgarh,
Delfi

| B Fd 200304
BCA 2001 2002
MCA 2007 -02

MCA (LE)

97800
108900
70000

G7EOD (at par
with B Tech

57800

67700




Rukmini Devi  Institute  of
| Advanced Studies
Madhuban Chowk  Rohini
Delhi

Sant Haridass College  aof
Higher Education MNajafgarh,
Delhi

Sriforl College of Computer
Technology & Management
9 Insttutional Area, Sector
25 Rohimi Delk

B Ed 2009-10
BEA

B.Caom. (Hans)

B Fo 200506

CBCA 1S99-2000

REA
COUrse)

new

B.Corm.
new courssa)

H)

52200
B3500

58800
[Fee fixed as
pear the Intarim
Report)
S5O0
[Foe fixed as
per the Intenm
Report)

St fé;-}rence__ﬂouege of
Higher  Eoucanon Geeta
colony. el

St Stephens --ﬁﬁliégé af
MWursing Tis Hazarn Delhi

B bBd 2008-09

B. Sc iNurS-.ir'-é_]'
2008-09
M Sc (MNursing) | 75000( Interim

(revw COUrse |

50800

L4200

Repart |




S Gury  Teg  Bahadur
Institute of Management &

- Gurudwara MNanak Piao, G.T.
Karnal Road, Delh: 110033

Shri RBam Inshtute of Teachers
tducation Bamneli. Sector 28
Dhwarka, Mew Dethe 110077

Infarmation Technalgy,

BBA 2008-10
BCA 2008-10

B.com. {Hons)

Techra Inslituie of Advances
Studies  Wachoban  Chowk,
Rohim, Delte 110085

'T-rTnit',,r |r"|£[i[u1l-;'; ol Erofessional
SlughesDwarka, New Delho

' BBA 1999-2000

BJMC 2003-04
MBA 16892000
MCA 19992000
MCA (LE)

BRA

BOA

- BJMC 2007-08

B Com  {H)

| inew course)

 Vastu Kala Academy 91
Aruna Asaf Ali Marg. Delh
‘ 110041

B Archn

54700

i
]
]

GE200
61100
103200
103200

103200

70000
E7000
1084800
111700

111700

£3300
2000
3300

GY800

100000

858000
86400
BE000
B3800

115000




Vivekananda  Institule  of | BALLLE
FProfessional Studies AL Block
Fitarm Fura, Delni 110088 BJMC 2000-09

BCA 1858-2000
M A

BEA LLE
LLM
BBA

BA (Focol H)
(NEwW Course)

BA. (Hons.)
English EQBECD 83800

MCA (LE) 120000 144000

VD Insttute  of B Eo 45700 54700
Technology Krishan
Vihar. Delhi

The institutions mentioned at SI. No 1 { Action for Autism), SI No. 39 (Leelwati Munshi Cellege of Educatien) and Sl No 49
( National Heart Institute College of Nursing) are new institutions whose courses were assessed by the 4" SFRC and covered in ils
Interm - Report submitted on 4 8 2017 These recommendations were naotified by the Govt of NCT of Delhj vide Notification dated
5122017

o &




